SPECIFICATION SHEET



ELPAF63 External Projector Air Filter for EB-PU1000 Series and EB-PU2010 Projector



Durable external air filter for extended maintenance cycle in dusty environments.

Optional external air filter – for EB-PU1000 Series and EB-PU2010 projectors

Extends filter maintenance cycle in dusty environments — filter maintenance cycle expands to 20,000 hours¹ in Dust Level 5 environments, which is typical in crowded museums and expos

Simplifies filter maintenance — for projectors in high-ceiling or remote locations Easy installation — filter cabinet easily screws onto the projector



ELPAF63 External Projector Air Filter for EB-PU1000 Series and EB-PU2010 Projector

Projectors

V13H134AD0

Specifications

Operating Temperature 32 ° to 122 °F (0 ° to 50 °C) Maintenance Cycle 20,000 hours (Dust Level 5)1

Dimensions (W x D x H) **Ordering Information** External Air Filter 6.22" x 6.91" x 23.96" ELPAF63 Weight 4.4 lb **Eco Features RoHS compliant** Epson America, Inc. is a SmartWay[®] Transport Partner² Recyclable product³ Support Epson ConnectionSM Pre-sales support: U.S. and Canada 800-463-7766 Internet website: www.epson.com

What's in the Box

ELPAF63 External Air Filter, Instruction Manual, Zip Tie

1 No required maintenance for the filter up to 20,000 hours. Measured by Epson's in-house test assuming 0.15 mg/m³ of particulate matter. Time varies depending on usage conditions and environment. Replacement of parts other than the filter may be required in a shorter period. | 2 SmartWay is an innovative partnership of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency that reduces greenhouse gases and other air pollutants and improves fuel efficiency. | 3 For convenient and reasonable recycling options, visit www.epson.com/recycle

See the latest innovations from Epson Business Solutions at www.epson.com/forbusiness

Better Products for a Better Future eco.epson.com



Epson America, Inc. 3131 Katella Ave., Los Alamitos, CA 90720 Epson Canada Limited 185 Renfrew Drive, Markham, Ontario L3R 6G3 www.epson.com www.epson.ca

Contact:

EPSON is a registered trademark, EPSON Exceed Your Vision is a registered logomark and Better Products for a Better Future is a trademark of Seiko Epson Corporation. Epson Connection is a service mark of Epson America, Inc. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Epson disclaims any and all rights in these marks. Copyright 2021 Epson America, Inc. CPD-60782 4/21

Specification Sheet | Page 2 of 2